occupancy, but shall not include a Fence, travel trailer, camping trailer, 
truck camper, motor home or tent; 

“Corner Lot” means a Lot situated at the intersection of or abutting upon, 
two or more Streets provided that the angle of intersection of such Streets 
is not more than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees and each of 
which is at least 30 feet wide; where such intersecting sides are curved, 
the angle of intersection of the adjacent sides shall be deemed to be the 
angle formed by the intersection of the tangents to the Street lines, drawn 
through the extremities of the front Lot line and the exterior Lot line;